and audit) Rules, 2014 and thereon,the appointment of  
M/s.N.Ritesh & Associates, Cost Accountants, (Registration 
No.M/26963), Mr.Ritesh T, as Cost Auditors to audit the cost 
records maintained by the Company for the financial year 
ending March 31, 2015, on a remuneration of Rs.1,50,000/- 
(Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) excluding taxes as 
may be applicable, in addition to reimbursement of all out of 
pocket expenses, be and is here by approved and ratified.”

By order of the Board of Directors 

For SHILPA MEDICARE LIMITED

Vemuri Ajay
Place: